






General Fund (unless otherwise noted) Outside Agency Contributions Since 2001

 Budget Grand Total
Account Entity FY 2000-01 FY 2001-02 FY 2002-03 FY 2003-04 FY 2004-05 FY 2005-06 FY 2006-07 FY 2007-08 FY 2008-09 FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13 FY 2013-14 Since 2000-01

101-9545-11 Chamber of Commerce $137,000 $102,750 $137,000 $200,000 $150,000 $250,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $150,000 $200,500 $148,388 $200,500 $2,476,138
101-9550-14; '101-9545-13 Piedmont Triad Reg Council $43,105 $47,017 $47,240 $47,315 $47,837 $48,128 $48,961 $49,836 $50,768 $52,103 $55,286 $59,327 $56,630 $59,237 $712,790
101-9545-14 Piedmont Triad Partnership $37,200 $37,200 $37,200 $37,200 $37,200 $37,200 $37,200 $37,200 $37,200 $37,200 $33,480 $30,132 $30,132 $30,132 $495,876
101-9545-17 DGI - Operating Subsidy $60,000 $35,000 $85,000 $267,670 $255,000 $255,000 $255,000 $255,000 $100,000 $100,000 $90,000 $103,500 $103,500 $190,000 $2,154,670
101-9545-23 DGI - Special Projects $131,372 $132,957 $42,501 $18,315 $0 $0 $0 $0 $130,000 $155,000 $155,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $1,065,145
101-9545-19 East Market Street $40,000 $30,000 $40,000 $40,000 $40,000 $40,000 $40,000 $40,000 $40,000 $40,000 $36,000 $32,400 $32,400 $32,400 $523,200
101-9545-20 Architectural Salvage $22,000 $16,500 $22,000 $22,000 $22,000 $22,000 $22,000 $22,000 $22,000 $22,000 $19,800 $14,850 $14,850 $14,850 $278,850
101-9545-24 NC Metro Coalition $8,000 $8,000 $12,000 $12,000 $12,000 $12,000 $12,480 $12,980 $12,980 $12,980 $12,980 $12,980 $12,980 $154,360
101-9545-26 Piedmont Film Commission $27,000 $27,000 $27,000 $81,000

 
 

101-9520-14 Sports Commission $75,000 $56,250 $75,000 $75,000 $100,000 $75,000 $75,000 $75,000 $112,500 $112,500 $112,500 $105,000 $105,000 $107,500 $1,261,250
101-9520-16 Eastern Music Festival $30,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $9,000 $0 $0 $0 $129,000
101-9520-17 Fun Fourth Grassroots $7,500 $22,500 $9,325 $7,500 $7,500 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $20,000 $9,000 $6,750 $0 $6,750 $136,825
101-9520-18 Grassroots Banners $11,000 $11,000 $11,000 $11,000 $14,744 $12,200 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $13,500 $0 $0 $0 $144,444
101-9520-19 Childrens Museum $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100,000 $75,000 $75,000 $75,000 $425,000
101-9520-20 Blandwood Mansion $10,000 $7,500 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $9,000 $6,750 $6,750 $16,750 $136,750
101-9520-24 Jaycees $0 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $18,000 $13,500 $0 $13,500 $225,000
101-9520-25 Festival of Lights $0 $0 $0 $24,250 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $9,000 $6,750 $0 $6,750 $106,750
101-9520-26 Center City Park $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $133,333 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $1,533,333
101-9520-27 Wyndham $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $10,000 $15,000
101-9520-28 Community Theatre of GSO $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000
101-9520-29 Carolina Field of Honor $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $55,875 $55,875 $111,750
various Triad Stage $0 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $75,000 $75,000 $215,000
410-9515-02 Carolina Theatre $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100,000 $100,000

$704,177 $536,674 $554,266 $832,250 $736,281 $811,528 $933,494 $966,516 $980,448 $1,016,783 $1,032,546 $999,439 $1,118,505 $1,409,224 $12,632,131
 

Notes:
Chamber of Commerce - FY 12-13 total of $148,388 includes $88,588 from the General Fund and $59,800 from the ED Fund.  FY 13-14 Budget includes $130,500 from the General Fund and $70,000 from the ED Fund.
Piedmont Triad Council of Government (COG) became Piedmont Triad Regional Council in 2009-10.
Sports Commission - FY 13-14 Budget includes $67,500 from the General Fund and $40,000 from the ED Fund.
Fun Fourth/Festival of Lights - Amounts include only direct contributions to outside agencies.  Amounts do not include variable costs incurred directly by the City such as electricity.
Center City Park figures include only City of Greensboro - General Fund contribution.  Downtown Greensboro Inc makes additional contribution through Business Improvement District (BID) funds.
Community Theatre of Greensboro  - FY 13-14 contribution will be made from the ED Fund.
Triad Stage - FY 2006-07 contribution made from Business Improvement District (BID) funds.  FY 13-14 contribution will be made from the ED Fund.
Natural Science Center - The Center is not included on the spreadsheet as it is a City owned facility managed through a third party agreement.

































Closed Public Information Requests 

For the Week of March 21, 2014

Tracking 

Number
Date Requested

Date 

Closed

Business Days 

Open
Requestor Subject

3113 12/17/2013 3/20/2014 90 days Eric Robert South Elm Street Redevelopment Area

3227 1/29/2014 3/17/2014 57 days George Hartzman Additional Infomration RE: Koury

3237 2/4/2014 3/18/2014 42 days Terra McKee List of reinstated employees

3270 2/24/2014 3/18/2014 22 days Billy Jones
Request: RE: Zack Matheny's text messages 

Feb 4, 2014

3271 2/24/2014 3/18/2014 22 days Paul Clark Emails RE: issuance of the check to ICRM

3275 2/25/2014 3/18/2014 21 days Roch Smith Emails from City Council RE: ICRM

3282 2/27/2014 3/20/2014 21 days Peter Kiedrowski
Request from Fletcher National for financial 

spreadsheet, ledger, etc

3284 2/27/2014 3/20/2014 21 days Nick Jacobs
Request from Edge Point Contracting RE: 

checks

3304 3/5/2014 3/17/2014 12 days George Hartzman Signed contract between CFGG and City

3323 3/11/2014 3/20/2014 9 days Billy Jones Question RE: response time for PIRTS

3327 3/11/2014 3/20/2014 9 days Susanne Locke Permits

3328 3/11/2014 3/17/2014 6 days George Hartzman
Request for Info RE: Settlement of claims 

involving John Lomax

3332 3/12/2014 3/17/2014 5 days George Hartzman CAFR records

3333 3/12/2014 3/20/2014 8 days Reuben Burton Heartland Living and Rehab

3338 3/13/2014 3/30/2014 7 days Brittany Justice
Certificate of Occupancy for 1722 Sherwood 

Street

3339 3/13/2014 3/18/2014 5 days Nayana Abrol Inspection records for 403 Turnstone Trail

3340 3/13/2014 3/17/2014 4 days George Hartzman
Minutes and votes of the Econ. Dev. 

Committee

Number of PIRTS Opened 12

Number of PIRTS Closed 20

Average Completion Time 12.65 days

Number of PIRTS Opened 185

Number of PIRTS Closed 200

Average Completion Time 19.87 days

Totals Since January 1, 2014:

Weekly Totals (3/17/14 - 3/21/14):

Date Revised: 3/21/2014



Closed PIRTs

Page 2 of 2

Tracking 

Number
Date Requested

Date 

Closed

Business Days 

Open
Requestor Subject

Number of PIRTS Opened 12

Number of PIRTS Closed 20

Average Completion Time 12.65 days

Number of PIRTS Opened 185

Number of PIRTS Closed 200

Average Completion Time 19.87 days

Totals Since January 1, 2014:

Weekly Totals (3/17/14 - 3/21/14):

3343 3/14/2014 3/18/2014 4 days Debbie Apple Request for radio traffic call

3346 3/14/2014 3/18/2014 4 days Ben Holder
Request for info on raid at 1810 Coliseum 

Blvd

3352 3/18/2014 3/19/2014 1 day Ben Holder Request for Info RE: Summer Spa

Number of PIRTS Opened 12

Number of PIRTS Closed 20

Average Completion Time 12.65 days

Number of PIRTS Opened 185

Number of PIRTS Closed 200

Average Completion Time 19.87 days

Totals Since January 1, 2014:

Weekly Totals (3/17/14 - 3/21/14):

Date Revised: 3/21/2014








	Copy of Non Profit Contributions Since 2000-01 updated 3-18-14.pdf
	Sheet1


